Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

•  Housing material: Black thermoplastic, UL rated 94 V-O,
120° C RTI.
*Not investigated to Canadian Requirements.
Look for Telpower® BLUE™ fuses exclusively from Cooper Bussmann.
CE logo denotes compliance with European Union Low
Voltage Directive (50-1000Vac, 75-1500Vdc). Refer
to Data Sheet: 8002 or contact Bussmann Application
Engineering for more information.
Catalog Number Description Ampere Rating
TPC-3 Compact Fuse 3A
TPC-4 Compact Fuse 4A
TPC-5 Compact Fuse 5A
TPC-6 Compact Fuse 6A
TPC-7 Compact Fuse 7A
TPC-8 Compact Fuse 8A
TPC-10 Compact Fuse 10A
TPC-12 Compact Fuse 12A
TPC-15 Compact Fuse 15A
TPC-20 Compact Fuse 20A
TPC-25 Compact Fuse 25A
TPC-30 Compact Fuse 30A
TPC-40 Compact Fuse 40A
TPC-50 Compact Fuse 50A
TPC-60 Compact Fuse 60A
TPC-75 Compact Fuse 75A
TPC-90 Compact Fuse 90A
TPC-100 Compact Fuse 100A
TPC-125 Compact Fuse 125A
TPCDS-BBE-1 Compact Disconnect 3-125A
TPCDS-BBE-2 Compact Disconnect 3-125A
TPCDS-BBE-3 Compact Disconnect 3-125A
TPCDS-BBM-1 Compact Disconnect 3-125A

from line terminal
(available on BC terminal style only)
Part Number System --
Compact Fused Disconnect Switch
To identify part number, replace block with appropriate suffix to
identify line and load terminals, thread type, and alarm terminal
distance.
TPCDS - TELPOWER® Compact Fused Disconnect Switch
Part Number System --
DIN Rail Fused Disconnect Switch
To identify part number, replace block with appropriate suffix
to identify line and load terminals, thread type if applicable,
and alarm terminal option.
TPCDS - TELPOWER® Compact Fused Disconnect
Switch D - DIN-Rail style product
TPCDS -          - TPCDS - D -
Form No. TPC & TPCDS
Page 2 of 7
Data Sheet: 5023
3-26-03 SB03069
Compact  Fused Disconnect  Sw itch
•  Bullet and / or stud terminals for line and load connections
(1.940 inch / 49.3 mm spacing).
•  Front access with bullet terminals.
Rear access with stud terminals.
•  Three terminal style configurations available (see below).
•  Remote alarm terminal available in three positions common
to dc circuit protection devices.
Look for Telpower® BLUE™ fuses exclusively from Cooper Bussmann.
Bussmann®
Telpower® Compact Fused Disconnect Switch TPC & TPCDS
Telpower® DC Power Protection Systems
Form No. TPC & TPCDS
Page 3 of 7
Data Sheet: 5023
Look for Telpower® BLUE™ fuses exclusively from Cooper Bussmann.
3-26-03 SB03069
TPCDS Terminal Styles
Compact  Fused Disconnect  Sw itch
Line: Bullet     Load: Bullet
Line: Bullet        Load: Stud Line: Stud        Load: Stud
TPC Fuse
Bussmann®
Telpower® Compact Fused Disconnect Switch TPC & TPCDS
Telpower® DC Power Protection Systems
Form No. TPC & TPCDS
Page 4 of 7
Data Sheet: 5023
Look for Telpower® BLUE™ fuses exclusively from Cooper Bussmann.
3-26-03 SB03069
TPCDS-D Terminal Styles
DIN Rail Fused Disconnect  Sw itch
Alarm Schematic
NOTES:
1. The Electronic Monitoring Circuit (EMC) is a high input
impedance device that will provide alarming for an
open-fuse condition.
2. Typical leakage current through the load when the EMC
is operational ≤ 2 mA.
3. The resistance, R, must be provided by the end-user to
limit the alarm output current to a maximum of 20 mA.
The value, R, should be calculated using the system
voltage value.
• If remote alarm functionality is not required, the
END-USER CIRCUITRY must still be supplied to
provide a resistive path to the return for the local
alarm to properly function.
4. The fuse is polarized to maintain proper orientation with
the switch housing. The line and load terminals are
identified on the switch housing.
5. Electrical integrity of the load must be maintained after
fuse has opened in order for the local and remote alarm
to properly function.